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      VANDALENSICHERER-HÄNDETROCKNER „AirStar“ 
      Modell ST 2400 ES         Best.-Nr. 17 09 23 

 

Pos. Stück Leistungsbeschreibung 
Einzel- 
preis 

Gesamt- 
preis 

  Ausführung:     
Elektrischer Festanschluss 
 
Technische Daten: 
Nenn-Betriebsspannung 
Nennleistung 
Heizleistung 
Motorleistung 
Schalldruck 
Max. Luftstrom 
Max. Luftgeschwindigkeit 
Mittl. Luftaustrittstemperatur 
Relative Trocknungszeit 
 
 
Prüfzeichen: 
 
Schalterart: 
 
 
 
 

Motorart: 
 
Ausstattung: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gehäusematerial: 
 
Gehäusefarbe: 
 
Abmessungen (BxHxT): 
 
Gewicht: 

Wandgerät (Festmontage) 
 
 

 
230 V~, 50 Hz 
2400 Watt 
2200 Watt 
  200 Watt 
69 db 
70 l/s 
28 m/s 
55 °C 
ca. 20 - 25 Sek. 
 
 
 
 

Elektronischer Infrarot-
Nährungsschalter 
Berührungsloses Ein-/Ausschalten 
 
 

Universalmotor 
 

- Thermo-Schmelzsicherung 
- Vandalensicheres Stahlgehäuse 
- Infrarot-Nährungsschalter 
- 360° drehbare Luftaustrittsdüse 
- Wandbündig, hintergriffsicher 

 
 

2,0 mm Stahlgehäuse 
 
Stahl/matt gebürstet 
 
280 x 240 x 250 mm 
 
6,6 kg 
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